That the said benefits shall conform to the Salaries and Remuneration Commission 
(SRC) Guidelines only. 

ITT 16.1  

The currency of the Tender and the currency of payments shall be KENYA 

SHILLINGS. 

ITT 18.3 Prequalification has not been undertaken. 

ITT 19.1 The Tender validity period shall be one hundred twenty six days (126). 

ITT 20.1 Original tender security of KES 8,000,000 issued by a Financial institutions approved by 

the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) submitted in plain sealed  envelope 

at the county procurement office tender box on or before Tuesday 17th February